TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2022 Pleasant Springs Town Hall, 2354 CTH N

Immediately Following the 5:30 P.M. Public Hearing on the Proposed 2023 Budget

AGENDA

Topic: Town of Pleasant Springs Budget Hearing & Board Meeting Time: Nov 15, 2022 05:30 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85067845826?pwd=cjZMR3N1YWJESit1bTNXRmdyL3ZBZz09

Meeting ID: 850 6784 5826 Passcode: 575789

One tap mobile +13126266799,,85067845826#,,,,*575789# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 850 6784 5826 Passcode: 575789

Find alternate dial in number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/khlsbDenE

Notice is hereby given that on November 15, 2022 at 5:30 PM at the Pleasant Springs Town Hall, 2354 County Highway N, the Town Board will hold a Public Hearing (in -person and via zoom) on the proposed 2023 Budget of the Town of Pleasant Springs. The detailed proposed budget is available for inspection at the Clerk's office Mondays, Tuesdays, and Thursdays from 10 AM to 4 PM. Please call for additional availability.

CALL TO ORDER

BUSINESS

1. Discussion and action on adoption of the 2022 town tax levy, to be paid in 2023, pursuant to WI Statutes Section 60.10(1)(a).

ADJOURNMENT

No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than that specifically referred to above in this notice.

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, contact Maria Hougan at the Town Hall, 2354 County Road N, Stoughton, WI 53589. Tel: (608) 873-G:\Word files\TOWNBOARD\TOWNBRD\AGENDAS\2022\spec TB mtg to adopt the levy 2022 payable 2023 Budget 11152022.doc

3063 Fax: (608) 877-9444 Email: clerktreasurer@pleasantsprings.org

POSTED: November 10, 2022

<u>CC:</u>

"The Stoughton Courier Hub" Editor Allan Reuter, Town of Pleasant Springs Attorney